

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7216/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2017 in CRMM No. 17279/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAMALJIT BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.94174/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Reema Rani, wife of the petitioner, Mr. B.S. Thind, de-facto complainant and Mr. Hukum Chand Bansal, father of the petitioner, are impleaded as additional respondents in this petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the addresses of the newly impleaded respondents during the course of the day.

Issue notice, returnable on 05.10.2017.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner is directed also to serve notice upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

The Investigating Officer concerned, is directed to file a report as to what is the stage of investigation on or before 04.10.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR