

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7216/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2017
in CRMM No. 17279/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

KAMALJIT BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. AND IA NO.94174/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
NO.99217/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date : 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that the
Report by the I.O. is being filed during the course of the day.

Time for filing the Report is extended till today.

The petitioner will take out notice on the persons referred to
in our order dated 21.09.2017 and also file spare copies of the
petition.

In case, the petitioner does not take out the process, the
Registry is directed to serve notice on the persons referred to in
the order dated 21.09.2017 through the jurisdictional police
station.

Having regard to the peculiar facts of this case, application
for withdrawal of special leave petition is rejected.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR