

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7216/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2017 in CRMM No. 17279/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAMALJIT BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. AND IA No.94174/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.99217/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Akashdeep Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh,Adv.
Mr. Saurav Arora,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.
Mr. Arun Tewatia,Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has already surrendered on 12.10.2017 and he is in custody. It is also submitted that an application for bail is pending.

We make it clear that the pendency of the special leave

petition before this Court shall not stand in the way of the Sessions Court deciding the application for bail on its own merits.

Counsel for the State is permitted to file a status report, within two weeks.

List after the status report is filed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR