

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7216/2017

KAMALJIT BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94174/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.99217/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date : 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Status report has not been filed by respondent No.1. Be  
filed within a week, as last opportunity.

Two weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing  
counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has been served but no one has entered  
appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.4 within  
two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has become infructuous, therefore, the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to comply with the direction given by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 17.11.2017.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is going to file appropriate application within two days. If any application is filed, the matter be listed on 11.1.2018 before this Court, else the matter be listed again on 23.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
05.1.2018

rd