

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7216/2017

KAMALJIT BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(office for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdraw the instant petition, as it has been rendered infructuous.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn as having been rendered infructuous.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER